Prospectus is responsible for reading the entire Prospectus thoroughly prior to making an investment decision and
not to rely solely on this Summary.

The Company Northern Region Cement Company is a Saudi joint stock company incorporated pursuant
to Ministerial Resolution No. 377 dated 15/02/1427H (corresponding to 16/03/2006G) with
commercial registration number 3450008480 on 19/02/1427H (corresponding to 20/03/2006G).

Activities of the
Company

 � Production of all kinds of cement pursuant to the Industrial License No. 900/I dated
28/04/1426H and amended under number 1405/I dated 26/07/1426H.

 � Managing and operating Portland cement (regular and resistant or other) plants.
 � Wholesale and retail trade of the Company’s products and building materials, including

import and export outside the Kingdom.
 � Management, operation and maintenance of industrial plants for the purpose of

supplementing the Company’s business.
 � Ownership of land and real estate for the purpose of building the Company’s plants.
 � Commercial agencies business.

Key Shareholders Table 2  : Current Shareholders directly holding more than 5% of the Shares before the Offering

Name Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Shares % Shares %

Pan Kingdom Investment Co. 30,491,270 24.20% 21,779,479 12.10%

Abdulqader Al Muhaidib & Sons Co. 12,495,000 9.92% 8,925,000 4.96%

Alturais Saudi Trdg., Industry, Contg.
Co. Ltd. 7,237,501 5.74% 5,169,643 2.87%

Abdullah Bin Mohammed Bin
Abdulaziz Al Rumaizan 6,300,000 5.00% 4,500,000 2.50%

Khalid Bin Ibrahim Bin Abdulaziz Bin
Al Ibrahim 6,300,000 5.00% 4,500,000 2.50%

International Trading & Contracting
Co. Ltd. 6,300,000 5.00% 4,500,000 2.50%

Table 3  : Current Individual Shareholders directly and/or indirectly holding more than 5% of
the Shares before the Offering

Name Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Shares % Shares %

Sulaiman Saleem Saleem Al Harbi 6,313,005 5.01% 4,509,289 2.51%

Abdullah Mohammed Abdulaziz Al
Rumaizan

6,300,000 5.00% 4,500,000 2.50%

Khalid Ibrahim Abdulaziz Al Ibrahim 6,300,000 5.00% 4,500,000 2.50%

Current Share Capital SAR 1,800,000,000 (one billion eight hundred million Saudi Riyals), out of which the Current
Shareholders have subscribed for SAR 1,260,000,000 (one billion two hundred sixty million
Saudi Riyals) and paid the value thereof in full.

Post-Offering Share
Capital

SAR 1,800,000,000 (one billion eight hundred million Saudi Riyals).

Total Number of Issued
Shares

180,000,000 (one hundred eighty million) ordinary shares, out of which 126,000,000 (one
hundred twenty six million) shares have been subscribed and fully paid by the Current
Shareholders. The remaining 54,000,000 (fifty four million) Shares will be offered to the public.

[…]

subsidiary NCC (Jordan), which is now listed on the Amman Stock Exchange. As at 30/06/2012G, the Company
owned approximately 99% of NCC (Jordan).

NCC (Jordan) imported clinker from NRCC which it ground and mixed with other additives such as Pozzolana
and gypsum to produce OPC and Pozzolana cement. However, the export license obtained by the Company on
02/12/1432H (corresponding to 30/10/2011G) was valid for only 3 months and was not renewed upon expiry.
Further, on 12/02/2012G, the Saudi Ministry of Commerce and Industry banned all cement producers from
exporting cement outside of Saudi Arabia so NCC (Jordan) is now required to source its clinker requirements from
local Jordanian suppliers. NCC (Jordan) has a production capacity of 3,000 TPD (i.e. 1,000,000 TPA) and all its
products are sold within Jordan. NRCC is now seeking new markets in other countries as Iraq and Syria.

During Q2 2011G, NRCC began construction of a new production line with a total capacity of 3,000 TPD of SRC.
Commercial production is expected to start in Q4 2012G.

Key Shareholders
Table 5  : Current Shareholders directly holding more than 5% of the shares before the Offering

Name Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Shares % Shares %

Pan Kingdom Investment Co. 30,491,270 24.20% 21,779,479 12.10%

Abdulqader Al Muhaidib & Sons Co. 12,495,000 9.92% 8,925,000 4.96%

Alturais Saudi Trdg., Industry, Contg. Co. Ltd. 7,237,501 5.74% 5,169,643 2.87%

Abdullah Bin Mohammed Bin Abdulaziz Al Rumaizan 6,300,000 5.00% 4,500,000 2.50%

Khalid Bin Ibrahim Bin Abdulaziz Bin Al Ibrahim 6,300,000 5.00% 4,500,000 2.50%

International Trading & Contracting Co. Ltd. 6,300,000 5.00% 4,500,000 2.50%

Table 6  : Current Individual Shareholders directly and/or indirectly holding more than 5% of the Shares before the Offering

Name Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Shares % Shares %

Sulaiman Saleem Al Harbi 6,313,005 5.01% 4,509,289 2.51%

Abdullah Bin Mohammed Bin Abdulaziz Al Rumaizan 6,300,000 5.00% 4,500,000 2.50%

Khalid Bin Ibrahim Bin Abdulaziz Bin Al Ibrahim 6,300,000 5.00% 4,500,000 2.50%

Mission and Strategy

The Company’s mission is to focus on complying with the highest quality standards, applying the latest available
technologies in the cement industry and improving performance levels to best serve its customers’ needs. NRCC’s
products are well known throughout the northern regions of the Kingdom for their quality and reliability. It has
always been the Company’s point of focus to concentrate on issues related to public health, safety and environment.

•  Vision

NRCC’s vision is to become leading manufacturer of cement in GCC and the Middle East by achieving sustainable